TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2023-5-10

AUTHORIZING TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR CYBERSECURITY RESOURCES FROM THE STATE AND LOCAL CYBERSECURITY GRANT PROGRAM FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2022

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator advised the Township Committee of a State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program which enables availability for Cybersecurity Resources; and

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator has reviewed possible resources and benefits available by participating in State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program and has recommended the Township submit application and Local Consent Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield hereby authorize the Township Administrator to submit and effectuate participation in the State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program for Federal Fiscal Year 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Administrator, Township Clerk, and Mayor are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents related to the application for State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program, and acceptance of, any such awards as may be issued to Chesterfield Township.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
certify the foregoin		accurate copy of the Resolution	y of Burlington and State of New Jersey a approved by the Township Committee	
		-	n M. Hoyer, RMC	